O-15-22

AMENDMENTS TO OPERATING BUDGET

Sponsored by Alderman Gay

AMENDMENT NO. 10

On page 4, in line 2, strike "8,268,600" and substitute "8,288,600", in line 8, strike "384,435", and substitute "404,435"; and

In Appendix A, in line 83, strike "4,133,250", and substitute "4,153,250"; and

In Appendix C, in line 16, strike "2,797,800", and substitute "2,817,800"; in line 80, strike "8,268,600" and substitute "8,288,600"; and in line 82, strike "8,268,600" and substitute "8,288,600".

This amendment adds \$20,000 to the Transportation Fund for marketing and advertising using the reserve for one-time uses.